Borough of Matawan

201 Broad Street Matawan New Jersey 07747 (732) 566-3898 www.matawanborough.com



Public Notice

Resolution 22-04-08

Authorizing the Award of Contract Under Non-Fair & Open for the Borough of Matawan Water Treatment and Distribution System T3, W2 Licensed Operator

Water Resource Management, Inc.

WHEREAS, the Borough of Matawan has a need to acquire certain services as a non-fair and open contract pursuant to the provisions of NJSA 19:44A-20.5; and,

WHEREAS, the Borough of Matawan has determined and certified in writing that the value of the acquisition will exceed \$17,500; and,

WHEREAS, the anticipated term of this contract is effective immediately, with said term to expire December 31, 2022; and

WHEREAS, Water Resource Management has submitted a proposal indicating they will provide the service as T3, W2 Licensed Operator to the Borough of Matawan; and

WHEREAS, Water Resource Management has completed and submitted a Business Entity Disclosure Certification which certifies that Water Resource Management has not made any reportable contributions to a political or candidate committee in the Borough of Matawan in the previous one year, and that the contract will prohibit Water Resource Management from making any reportable contributions through the term of the contract; and

WHEREAS, the funding for said services shall be pending the certification of available funding from the Chief Financial Officer.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Council of the Borough of Matawan that they hereby appoint the firm of Water Resource Management as the Borough's T3, W2 Licensed Operator for the Borough of Matawan, effectively immediately, said term to expire December 31, 2022.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, by the Council of the Borough of Matawan that the Borough Administrator be and is hereby authorized as signatory on behalf of the Borough of Matawan.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Business Disclosure Entity Certification and the Determination of Value be placed on file with this resolution.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a true certified copy of this Resolution shall be forwarded to the following Borough of Matawan Departments: Clerk, Finance, Public Works as well as Water Resource Management.

Karen Wynne, RMC Municipal Clerk